

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF OF SULUR.  
PRESENT: THIRU.K. SELVAPANDI, B.A., B.L.  
DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR.  
MONDAY THE 12TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2018  
ORIGINA 8UIT NO.111 OF 2018

R. Subbaian

.. Plaintiff

/vs/

1. Nadarajan

2. Thulasiammal

3. Ramathal

.. Defendant

This suit coming on this ;day for final hearing before me in the presence of Ms. M. Jayanthinathan, advocate for the plaintiff, and of Thiru.TR. Duraisamy, advocate for the defendants, and no representation for plaintiff, and the plaintiff being called absent, and this court delivered the following:

Judgment

Suit for permanent injunction restraining the defendants, and/or their men, agents etc from in any way trespassing into the suit property by alienating and/or encumbering the same by creating mortgage/lease/sale and in any other manner regarding the right title and interest of the plaintiffs over tthe suit property and to declaration to declare that the release deed which is executed by 2 and 3 defendants in favour of Ist defendant as null and void (Dcuments No.5549/2018 dated 07.06.2018)and to dec;are tjat tje rectofocatopm deed which is executed by 2 and 3 defendants in favour of 1st defendant as nul and void (Documents No.5937/2018dated 18.06.2018)and for the costs of the suit.

D1 to D3 present and their counsel present. No representation for plaintiff. Plaintiff called absent. Suit is dismissed for default with costs.

Pronounced by me in open court, this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of November 2018.

Sd/K.Selvapandi  
DISTRICT MUNSIF,  
SULUR.



